

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.../2009
(CRLMP.NO(s). 1061-1062)
(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2008 in IA No. 2441/2008
& BA No. 6131/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

HARENDRA SINGH @ HARENDRA KR.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 04/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(in chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this application for withdrawal of the
special leave petition be listed on the
next chamber date.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master