

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2458-2459/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2008 in BA No. 6131/2008
and order dated 05/12/2008 in IA No. 2441/2008 in BA NO. 6131/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

HARENDRA SINGH @ HARENDRA KR.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. adv.

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counter affidavit, as prayed for, by the State of Jharkhand
shall be filed within four weeks.In the meantime, except for fulfillment of the condition of
deposit of Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs) by the petitioner in the
Court below, the petitioner shall comply with the other conditions, as
imposed by the High Court by the impugned order and thereafter he
shall be released on bail.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Usha Sharma)
Court Master