

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2458-2459/2009

HARENDRA SINGH @ HARENDRA KR.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 03/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent State has not filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar